东莞市联睿光电科技有限公司
Linkpower Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
73
PART Name 10/100 BASE-T QUAD PORT MAGNETICS MODULE
PART Number CH-40T01D
Feature
 Compliant with IEEE 802.3 standard.
 Comply with RoHS requirements.
 Operating temperature range: 0℃ to +70℃.
 Storage temperature range: -25℃ to +105℃.
Electrical Specifications @ 25℃
OCL: 350uH Min. @100KHz/0.1V with 8mA DC Bias
Hi-POT : 1500Vrms
Turn Ratio: 1:1±3%
LK: 0.5uH Max @100KHz/0.2V
Cw/w 65PF Max @100KHz/0.2V
D.C.R: 1.2 ohm Max
Insertion Loss: 1-100MHz: -1.0dB Max
Cross Talk : 1-100MHz: -30dB Min
Return Loss:
1-30MHz 40MHz 50MHz 60-80MHZ 80-100MHZ
-18dB Min -14.4dB Min -13.1dB Min -12dB Min -10dB Min
Schematic Mechanical
2 39
3 38
4 37
5 36
6 35
7 34
8 33
9 32
10 31
11 30
12 29
13 28
14
1 40
27
15 26
16 25
17 24
18 23
19 22
20 21
0.50[.020]
1.78[.070]
33.82[1.331]
33.82[1.331]
1.78[.070]
4.80[.189]
CH-40T01D
xxxx
10.80[.0425MAX]
37.60[1.480]
7.62[.300]
? 0.90[? 0.35]
3.00[.118]
4.80[.189]
Unless otherwise specified, all tolerances are ±0.25